o] ] SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO VERIFIED PRODUCTS

GMO
S COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

VERIFIED _
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

(MM/DD/YYYY)

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT ID CERTIFICATE NO. CERT. ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

Almond Butter - Creamy - 123647 C-407238-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
No-Stir application to the skin

Almond Bultter - Lightly 123598 C-407259-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Toasted - Creamy - application to the skin
Unsweetened & Salt Free

Almond Butter - Maple-Vanilla - 505374 C-407242-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Creamy application to the skin

Almond Butter - Roasted - 123603 C-407200-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt application to the skin
Free

Almond Bultter - Roasted - 123609 C-407281-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Crunchy - Unsweetened & Salt application to the skin
Free

Cashew Butter - Creamy - 123645 C-407271-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Unsweetened & Salt Free application to the skin

Cashew Butter - Sea Salt - 857393 C-485282-2023 09/22/2023 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Caramel application to the skin

Dry Roasted Almonds 124291 C-407198-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Natural Creamy Peanut Butter 813685 C-407209-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Stabilized With Sugar And Salt application to the skin

Natural Extra Crunchy 806848 C-407268-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Unsweetened Peanut Butter application to the skin
Salt Free

Natural Peanut Butter Creamy 807405 C-407293-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Stabilized No Salt Added application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Sandard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to

revoke this certificate at any time. Page 1 of 6




NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED _
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME

Unsweetened

Oil Roasted Cashews
Oil Roasted Cashews - Salted

Organic Almond Butter -
Blanched - Crunchy

Organic Almond Butter -
Blanched - Extra Creamy

Organic Almond Butter - Lightly
Toasted - Creamy -
Unsweetened & Salt Free

Organic Almond Butter - Lightly
Toasted - Crunchy -
Unsweetened & Salt Free

Organic Almond Butter -
No-Stir - Sweetened - Salted -
Creamy

Organic Almond Butter -
No-Stir - Sweetened - Salted -
Crunchy

Organic Almond Butter -
Roasted - Creamy -
Unsweetened & Salt Free

Organic Almond Butter -
Roasted - Crunchy -

704994

705371

658743

658749

77242

293640

742742

742745

77241

PRODUCT ID CERTIFICATE NO.

C-407279-2022

C-407266-2022

C-407205-2022

C-407170-2022

C-407220-2022

C-407275-2022

C-407249-2022

C-407294-2022

C-407296-2022

C-407258-2022

COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters

CERT. ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

(MM/DD/YYYY)

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO VERIFIED PRODUCTS

ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Sandard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to

revoke this certificate at any time. Page 2 of 6




NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED _
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME

Unsweetened & Salt Free

Organic Almond Spread With
Cocoa & Milk

Organic Blanched Almond
Butter Smooth

Organic Cashew Butter -
Creamy - Unsweetened & No
Salt Added

Organic Cashew Butter With
Lemon

Organic Cinnamon Graham
Crackers

Organic Dark Roast Salted
Peanut Butter Creamy

Organic Dry Roasted Blanched
Peanuts

Organic Hazelnut Spread With
Cocoa & Milk

Organic Peanut Butter -
Creamy - Salted -
Unsweetened

Organic Peanut Butter -
Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt
Free

Organic Peanut Bultter -

PRODUCT ID CERTIFICATE NO.

467996

124313

31488

702837

857234

769338

473119

411916

31492

124314

49060

C-407233-2022

C-407286-2022

C-407269-2022

C-407306-2022

C-485281-2023

C-407277-2022

C-407273-2022

C-407287-2022

C-407227-2022

C-407270-2022

C-407280-2022

COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters

CERT. ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

09/22/2023

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

(MM/DD/YYYY)

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO VERIFIED PRODUCTS

ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Sandard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to

revoke this certificate at any time. Page 3 of 6




NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED _
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME

Crunchy - Salted -
Unsweetened

Organic Peanut Butter -
Crunchy - Unsweetened & Salt
Free

Organic Peanut Butter - No Stir
- Creamy

Organic Peanut Butter - No Stir
- Crunchy

Organic Peanut Butter
(Creamy-Extra-Salt)

Organic Peanut Butter Graham
Cracker Sandwiches

Organic Roasted Almonds

Organic Stabilized Cashew
Butter - Creamy

Organic Sunflower Hemp
Butter with Hemp Oil - Creamy

Organic Sunflower Seed Butter

Organic Sunflower Seed Butter
- Unsweetened & Salt Free

Organic Sunflower Seed
Butter, Graham Cracker

31487

31486

370276

750257

367837

473479

509107

31497

31499

751309

PRODUCT ID CERTIFICATE NO.

C-407285-2022

C-407210-2022

C-407236-2022

C-407195-2022

C-407213-2022

C-407246-2022

C-407254-2022

C-407295-2022

C-407228-2022

C-407237-2022

C-407304-2022

COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters

CERT. ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

(MM/DD/YYYY)

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO VERIFIED PRODUCTS

ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Sandard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to

revoke this certificate at any time. Page 4 of 6




o] ] SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO VERIFIED PRODUCTS

GMO
S COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

VERIFIED _
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

(MM/DD/YYYY)

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT ID CERTIFICATE NO. CERT. ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

Sandwiches

Organic Tahini - Unsweetened 31500 C-407308-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
& Salt Free application to the skin

Organic Tahini With Lemon 692630 C-407221-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Organic Unblanched Peanut 769334 C-407229-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Butter - Creamy application to the skin

Peanut Butter - No-Stir - 243250 C-407201-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Creamy application to the skin

Peanut Butter Creamy - Salted 123652 C-407199-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Peanut Butter Creamy 123654 C-407196-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Unsweetened & Salt Free application to the skin

Peanut Butter Crunchy - Salted 123649 C-407251-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Peanut Butter Crunchy 123651 C-407262-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Unsweetened & Salt Free application to the skin

Peanut Butter, Crunchy, Salted 673087 C-407274-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
1% application to the skin

Roasted Natural Peanut 473460 C-407297-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Granules application to the skin

Roasted Organic Peanut 376991 C-407260-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Granules application to the skin

Roasted Organic Sesame 124300 C-407298-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Sandard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to

revoke this certificate at any time. Page 5 of 6




o] ] SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO VERIFIED PRODUCTS

GMO
S COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

VERIFIED _
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

(MM/DD/YYYY)

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT ID CERTIFICATE NO. CERT. ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

Seeds application to the skin

Smooth Cashew Butter 137988 C-407202-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Smooth Organic Peanut Butter 272685 C-407247-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Sunflower Butter Smooth No 473472 C-407265-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
Salt No Sugar application to the skin

Tahini - Sesame Seed Paste 440338 C-407206-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Tahini - Unsweetened & Salt 56262 C-407224-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
free application to the skin

Tamari Almonds 124265 C-407211-2022 11/10/2022 11/09/2024 Products for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Sandard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to

revoke this certificate at any time. Page 6 of 6




