

COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Almond Butter - Creamy - No-Stir	123647	C-407238-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Almond Butter - Lightly Toasted - Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	123598	C-407259-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Almond Butter - Maple-Vanilla - Creamy	505374	C-407242-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Almond Butter - Roasted - Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	123603	C-407200-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Almond Butter - Roasted - Crunchy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	123609	C-407281-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Cashew Butter - Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	123645	C-407271-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Cashew Butter - Sea Salt - Caramel	857393	C-485282-2023	09/22/2023	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Dry Roasted Almonds	124291	C-407198-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Natural Creamy Peanut Butter Stabilized With Sugar And Salt	813685	C-407209-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Natural Extra Crunchy Unsweetened Peanut Butter Salt Free	806848	C-407268-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Natural Peanut Butter Creamy Stabilized No Salt Added	807405	C-407293-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time.



COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Unsweetened			,	,	
Oil Roasted Cashews	704994	C-407279-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Oil Roasted Cashews - Salted	705371	C-407266-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - Blanched - Crunchy	658743	C-407205-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - Blanched - Extra Creamy	658749	C-407170-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - Lightly Toasted - Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	77242	C-407220-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - Lightly Toasted - Crunchy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	293640	C-407275-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - No-Stir - Sweetened - Salted - Creamy	742742	C-407249-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - No-Stir - Sweetened - Salted - Crunchy	742745	C-407294-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - Roasted - Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	31485	C-407296-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Almond Butter - Roasted - Crunchy -	77241	C-407258-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time.



COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Unsweetened & Salt Free			((,22,)	
Organic Almond Spread With Cocoa & Milk	467996	C-407233-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Blanched Almond Butter Smooth	124313	C-407286-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Cashew Butter - Creamy - Unsweetened & No Salt Added	31488	C-407269-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Cashew Butter With Lemon	702837	C-407306-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Cinnamon Graham Crackers	857234	C-485281-2023	09/22/2023	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Dark Roast Salted Peanut Butter Creamy	769338	C-407277-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Dry Roasted Blanched Peanuts	I 473119	C-407273-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Hazelnut Spread With Cocoa & Milk	411916	C-407287-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter - Creamy - Salted - Unsweetened	31492	C-407227-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter - Creamy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	124314	C-407270-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter -	49060	C-407280-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time.



COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters **ISSUED DATE:** 11/09/2023 (MM/DD/YYYY)

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Crunchy - Salted - Unsweetened					application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter - Crunchy - Unsweetened & Salt Free	31493	C-407285-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter - No Stir - Creamy	31487	C-407210-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter - No Stir - Crunchy	31486	C-407236-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter (Creamy-Extra-Salt)	370276	C-407195-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Peanut Butter Graham Cracker Sandwiches	750257	C-407213-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Roasted Almonds	367837	C-407246-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Stabilized Cashew Butter - Creamy	473479	C-407254-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Sunflower Hemp Butter with Hemp Oil - Creamy	509107	C-407295-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Sunflower Seed Butter	31497	C-407228-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Sunflower Seed Butter - Unsweetened & Salt Free	31499	C-407237-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Sunflower Seed Butter, Graham Cracker	751309	C-407304-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time.



COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Sandwiches					
Organic Tahini - Unsweetened & Salt Free	31500	C-407308-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Tahini With Lemon	692630	C-407221-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Organic Unblanched Peanut Butter - Creamy	769334	C-407229-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Peanut Butter - No-Stir - Creamy	243250	C-407201-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Peanut Butter Creamy - Salted	123652	C-407199-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Peanut Butter Creamy Unsweetened & Salt Free	123654	C-407196-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Peanut Butter Crunchy - Salted	123649	C-407251-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Peanut Butter Crunchy Unsweetened & Salt Free	123651	C-407262-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Peanut Butter, Crunchy, Salted 1%	673087	C-407274-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Roasted Natural Peanut Granules	473460	C-407297-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Roasted Organic Peanut Granules	376991	C-407260-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Roasted Organic Sesame	124300	C-407298-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time.



COMPANY: Once Again Nut Butters ISSUED DATE: 11/09/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Once Again

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Seeds					application to the skin
Smooth Cashew Butter	137988	C-407202-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Smooth Organic Peanut Butter	272685	C-407247-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Sunflower Butter Smooth No Salt No Sugar	473472	C-407265-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Tahini - Sesame Seed Paste	440338	C-407206-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Tahini - Unsweetened & Salt free	56262	C-407224-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
Tamari Almonds	124265	C-407211-2022	11/10/2022	11/09/2024	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time.

Page 6 of 6